

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3997 OF 2007

CHITTA RANJAN DAS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BISWANATH MUKHERJEE (D) TH. LRS. Respondent(s)  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 09/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Sukh Deo Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but there is no appearance on behalf of the appellant.

The appellant has written to the Registry stating that he does not want to pursue the matter and would like to withdraw it. It appears that the appellant is not interested in pursuing the matter.

Accordingly, the civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3997 OF 2007

CHITTA RANJAN DAS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BISWANATH MUKHERJEE (D) TH. LRS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but there is no appearance on behalf of the appellant.

The appellant has written to the Registry stating that he does not want to pursue the matter and would like to withdraw it. It appears that the appellant is not interested in pursuing the matter.

Accordingly, the civil appeal is dismissed for non-

prosecution.

.....J  
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

NEW DELHI  
JANUARY 9, 2013